

6) Nonconsolidated results for the first half of fiscal 2002

(1) Financial highlights

	The first half of FY2002 (April 1. 2001 - Sep. 30. 2001)			The first half of FY2001 (April 1. 2000 -Sep. 30. 2000)		change	FY2001 (April 1. 2000 -Mar. 31. 2001)	
	(Yen millions)	%	(US\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%		(Yen millions)	%
Net sales	164,023	100.0	1,378,344	233,970	100.0	-29.9	457,676	100.0
Operating income (loss)	(319)	-0.2	(2,680)	11,710	5.0	—	26,084	5.7
Current income	13,970	8.5	117,394	35,009	15.0	-60.1	50,081	10.9
Net income	9,752	5.9	81,949	2,190	0.9	345.3	8,739	1.9
Net income per common share	Yen 73.22		US\$ 0.61	Yen 16.45			Yen 65.62	
Dividends per share	Yen 30.00		US\$ 0.25	Yen 30.00			Yen 30.00	

Notes:

- The figures for net income per common share are calculated based upon the weighted average number of shares of common stock (the total outstanding number).
- U.S.\$1=Yen 119

(2) Sales breakdown

	The first half of FY2002 (April 1. 2001 - Sep. 30. 2001)			The first half of FY2001 (April 1. 2000 -Sep. 30. 2000)		change	FY2001 (April 1. 2000 -Mar. 31. 2001)	
	(Yen millions)	%	(US\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	%		(Yen millions)	%
Electronic materials and components	140,647	85.7	1,181,907	203,359	86.9	-30.8	398,145	87.0
Electronic materials	64,624	39.4	543,058	90,339	38.6	-28.5	182,503	39.9
Electronic devices	39,835	24.3	334,747	59,749	25.5	-33.3	115,348	25.2
Recording devices	26,486	16.1	222,571	39,880	17.1	-33.6	77,701	17.0
Semiconductors & Others	9,700	5.9	81,512	13,389	5.7	-27.6	22,592	4.9
Recording media & systems	23,376	14.3	196,436	30,611	13.1	-23.6	59,531	13.0
Total sales	164,023	100.0	1,378,344	233,970	100.0	-29.9	457,676	100.0
Overseas sales	82,183	50.1	690,613	119,388	51.0	-31.2	237,800	52.0

Note: U.S.\$=Yen 119